

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1722 of 2023

State of Odisha and others

Appellants
Mr. G.N. Rout, ASC

-versus-

Bhagaban Mohapatra

Respondent
Mr. D.P. Dhalsamanta,
Advocate

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D.DASH
MR. JUSTICE G.SATAPATHY

ORDER
23.02.2024

Order No.

05. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. As prayed for by learned counsel for the Respondent, list this matter on 13.03.2024.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(D. Dash)
Judge

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Kishore/Subhasmita