

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1722 of 2023

*State of odisha & others* ..... *Appellants*  
*Mr. M.K. Khuntia, AGA*

Vs.

*Bhagaban Mohapatra* ..... *Respondents*

*Mr. D.P. Dhalsamanta, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**13.03.2024**

**Order No.**  
06.

- This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- As jointly requested by the learned counsel on behalf of the parties, list this matter on 20.03.2024.
  - Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)  
Chief Justice

MRS/Laxmikant

(M.S. Raman)  
Judge