



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1722 of 2023

*State of Orissa*

....

*Appellant*

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. J.K. Khandayatray, ASC

*-versus-*

*Bhagaban Mohapatra*

....

*Respondent*

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. Anup Ku. Bose, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER**

**19.06.2025**

**Order No.**  
**08.**

1. Call this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 at the request of learned Additional Standing Counsel, finally.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*  
*Judge*

*(M. S. Sahoo)*  
*Judge*