



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WA No.1722 of 2023**

***State of Odisha and others*** .... ***Appellants***

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA

*-versus-*

***Bhagaban Mohapatra*** .... ***Respondent***

Represented By Adv. –  
Mr. A. Sikdar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER**  
**07.07.2025**

**Order No.**  
**09.**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent, call this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)***  
***Judge***

***(M. S. Sahoo)***  
***Judge***

*jyostna*