



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1722 of 2023

State of Odisha & others *Appellants*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Subha Bikash Panda, AGA

-versus-

Bhagaban Mohapatra *Respondent*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. D.P. Dhalsamanta, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

ORDER
14.08.2025
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

11.

1. On consent of learned counsel for the parties, list on 4th September, 2025.

Registry shall attach the scanned copy of the writ petition to the brief of the Court.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Radha/Gs