



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1722 OF 2023

State of Odisha and Others *Appellants*

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Bhagban Mohapatra *Respondent*

Mr. Anup Kumar Bose, Senior Advocate
being assisted by
Mr. Debi Prasad Dhalasamanta, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.03.2026

Order No.

- 13.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for further adjournment to get prepared.
 3. Put up this matter on 9th April, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Sashikant